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TR4001T 100 DEB 7 736 507 552 5
TR4001T 120 DEB 7 736 507 553 5
TR4001T 30 DEBS 7 736 507 551 5
TR4001T 50 DEBS 7 736 507 542 5
TR4001T 80 DEB 7 736 507 544 5
TR4001TR 100 DEB 7 736 507 572 5
TR4001TR 120 DEB 7 736 507 561 5
TR4001TR 30 DEBS 7 736 507 568 5
TR4001TR 50 DEBS 7 736 507 569 5
TR4001TR 80 DEB 7 736 507 571 5
TR4101T 100 DEB 7 736 507 541 7
TR4101T 120 DEB 7 736 507 556 7
TR4101T 50 DEBS 7 736 507 539 7
TR4101T 80 DEB 7 736 507 540 7
TR4501T 100 DERB 7 736 507 269 9
TR4501T 120 DERB 7 736 507 439 9
TR4501T 30 DERB 7 736 507 265 9
TR4501T 50 DERB 7 736 507 266 9
TR4501T 70 DERB 7 736 507 267 9
TR4501T 80 DERB 7 736 507 268 9
TR4501TR 100 DERB 7 736 507 317 9
TR4501TR 120 DERB 7 736 507 449 9
TR4501TR 30 DERB 7 736 507 313 9
TR4501TR 50 DERB 7 736 507 314 9
TR4501TR 70 DERB 7 736 507 315 9
TR4501TR 80 DERB 7 736 507 316 9
TR5501iT 100 DERB 7 736 507 273 13
TR5501iT 120 DERB 7 736 507 440 13
TR5501iT 50 DERB 7 736 507 270 13
TR5501iT 70 DERB 7 736 507 271 13
TR5501iT 80 DERB 7 736 507 272 13
TR5501iTR 100 DERB 7 736 507 321 13
TR5501iTR 120 DERB 7 736 507 450 13
TR5501iTR 50 DERB 7 736 507 318 13
TR5501iTR 70 DERB 7 736 507 319 13
TR5501iTR 80 DERB 7 736 507 320 13
TR7101T 100 DEB 7 736 507 554 17
TR7101T 120 DEB 7 736 507 555 17
TR7101T 50 DEBS 7 736 507 545 17
TR7101T 80 DEB 7 736 507 547 17
TR7501T 100 DERB 7 736 507 277 19
TR7501T 120 DERB 7 736 507 441 19
TR7501T 50 DERB 7 736 507 274 19
TR7501T 70 DERB 7 736 507 275 19
TR7501T 80 DERB 7 736 507 276 19
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Lista de repuestos

TR4001T 100 DEB       7736507552

TR4001T 120 DEB       7736507553

TR4001T 30 DEBS       7736507551

TR4001T 50 DEBS       7736507542

TR4001T 80 DEB       7736507544

TR4001TR 100 DEB       7736507572

TR4001TR 120 DEB       7736507561

TR4001TR 30 DEBS       7736507568

TR4001TR 50 DEBS       7736507569

TR4001TR 80 DEB       7736507571
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TR4001T 100 DEB       7736507552

TR4001T 120 DEB       7736507553

TR4001T 30 DEBS       7736507551

TR4001T 50 DEBS       7736507542

TR4001T 80 DEB       7736507544

TR4001TR 100 DEB       7736507572

TR4001TR 120 DEB       7736507561

TR4001TR 30 DEBS       7736507568

TR4001TR 50 DEBS       7736507569

TR4001TR 80 DEB       7736507571

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
1 Panel HMI 8 738 744 041 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Panel HMI 8 755 000 826 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Display 8 755 000 827 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Bisel HMI 8 738 743 871 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Bisel HM! 8 755 000 829 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Tubo 753mm 8 738 743 873 ■ ■
4 Tubería de salida 907 mm 8 738 743 874 ■ ■
4 Tubo 1010mm 8 738 743 875 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE 554mm 8 755 000 830 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE 816mm 8 755 000 831 ■ ■
5 Tubo deflector Azul 8 755 000 833 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Aislamiento galvánico (2x) 8 738 743 706 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Válvula de seguridad 0.8Mpa 8 738 743 707 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Tornillo con arandela (2x) 8 738 743 876 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Angulo soporte 8 738 743 877 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Angulo soporte 8 755 000 834 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Tampa 8 738 743 878 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Ánodo Φ22x234mm 8 738 743 879 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Elemento calefactor 1500W 230V completo 8 738 743 880 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Elemento calefactor 2000W 230V completo 8 738 743 881 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Junta de goma 8 738 743 882 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Anillo de fijación de brida 8 738 743 721 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Tornillos, kit de fijación completo (5x) 8 738 743 722 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Cable de alimentación 16A/250V 8 738 743 724 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Corte térmico 101 # 20A/250V 8 738 743 883 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Tarjeta de alimentación 8 738 743 884 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Sensor de temperatura (terminal rojo) 8 738 743 728 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Cable de tierra 8 738 743 729 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Cable (Azul Neutro 120V) 8 738 729 906 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Cable Rojo (PCB - Resistencia 120V) 8 738 739 201 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Cable Rojo (PCB - Resistencia 230V) 8 738 743 886 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Cable (PCB - Corte térmico 120V) 8 738 739 508 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Cable (Pantalla - PCB) 8 738 743 734 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Tornillo y arandela (10x) 8 755 000 836 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 837 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 838 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Juego piezas de fijacion 8 755 000 839 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Espaciador/Nivelador 8 755 000 840 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
31 Anillo junta (10x) 8 755 000 841 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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Lista de repuestos

TR4101T 100 DEB       7736507541

TR4101T 120 DEB       7736507556

TR4101T 50 DEBS       7736507539

TR4101T 80 DEB       7736507540
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TR4101T 100 DEB       7736507541

TR4101T 120 DEB       7736507556

TR4101T 50 DEBS       7736507539

TR4101T 80 DEB       7736507540

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
1 Panel HMI 8 755 000 826 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Display 8 755 000 827 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Bisel HMI 8 738 743 871 ■ ■ ■
3 Bisel HM! 8 755 000 829 ■
4 Tubo 753mm 8 738 743 873 ■
4 Tubería de salida 907 mm 8 738 743 874 ■
4 Tubo 1010mm 8 738 743 875 ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE 816mm 8 755 000 831 ■
5 Tubo deflector Azul 8 755 000 833 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Aislamiento galvánico (2x) 8 738 743 706 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Válvula de seguridad 0.8Mpa 8 738 743 707 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Tornillo con arandela (2x) 8 738 743 876 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Angulo soporte 8 738 743 877 ■ ■ ■
9 Angulo soporte 8 755 000 834 ■

10 Tampa 8 738 743 878 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Ánodo Φ22x234mm 8 738 743 879 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Junta de goma 8 738 743 882 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Anillo de fijación de brida 8 738 743 721 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Tornillos, kit de fijación completo (5x) 8 738 743 722 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Cable de alimentación 16A/250V 8 738 743 724 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Corte térmico 101 # 20A/250V 8 738 743 883 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Tarjeta de alimentación 8 738 743 884 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Sensor de temperatura (terminal rojo) 8 738 743 728 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Cable de tierra 8 738 743 729 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Cable (Azul Neutro 120V) 8 738 729 906 ■
21 Cable de conexión D100-20ED_04 8 738 743 733 ■ ■ ■
22 Cable Rojo (PCB - Resistencia 230V) 8 738 743 886 ■
22 Cable Rojo (PCB - Resistencia 120V) 8 755 001 246 ■ ■ ■
23 Cable (PCB - Corte térmico 120V) 8 738 739 508 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Cable (Pantalla - PCB) 8 738 743 734 ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Tornillo y arandela (10x) 8 755 000 836 ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 837 ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 838 ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Juego piezas de fijacion 8 755 000 839 ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Espaciador/Nivelador 8 755 000 840 ■ ■ ■
31 Anillo junta (10x) 8 755 000 841 ■ ■ ■ ■
32 Resistencia seca 750+750W (2x) 8 738 744 042 ■
32 Resistencia seca 800W 230v 8 755 001 607 ■ ■ ■
33 Resistencia seca 1200W / 230W 8 755 001 245 ■ ■ ■
34 Brida completa 8 755 001 608 ■ ■ ■ ■
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Lista de repuestos

TR4501T 100 DERB       7736507269

TR4501T 120 DERB       7736507439

TR4501T 30 DERB       7736507265

TR4501T 50 DERB       7736507266

TR4501T 70 DERB       7736507267

TR4501T 80 DERB       7736507268

TR4501TR 100 DERB       7736507317

TR4501TR 120 DERB       7736507449

TR4501TR 30 DERB       7736507313

TR4501TR 50 DERB       7736507314

TR4501TR 70 DERB       7736507315

TR4501TR 80 DERB       7736507316
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TR4501T 100 DERB       7736507269

TR4501T 120 DERB       7736507439

TR4501T 30 DERB       7736507265

TR4501T 50 DERB       7736507266

TR4501T 70 DERB       7736507267

TR4501T 80 DERB       7736507268

TR4501TR 100 DERB       7736507317

TR4501TR 120 DERB       7736507449

TR4501TR 30 DERB       7736507313

TR4501TR 50 DERB       7736507314

TR4501TR 70 DERB       7736507315

TR4501TR 80 DERB       7736507316

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
1 Panel HMI - MPP Negro 8 738 744 046 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Panel HMI - MPP Blanco 8 738 745 092 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 PCB de visualización 8 738 743 693 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 695 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 696 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 697 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 698 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 699 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 744 049 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 700 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 701 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 702 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 717 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 744 050 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 744 051 ■ ■
5 Tubo deflector Azul 8 738 743 704 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Tubo deflector azul oscuro 8 738 743 705 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Aislamiento galvánico (2x) 8 738 743 706 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Válvula de seguridad 0.8Mpa 8 738 743 707 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Tornillo ST6.3*16-C-H (10x) 8 738 743 708 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Soporte de suspensión (2x) 8 738 743 709 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Fijador de cables 8 738 743 710 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Tampa 8 738 743 711 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Tampa 8 738 743 712 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Cubierta del interruptor 8 738 743 713 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Manguera de conexión G1/2 SUS304 8 738 743 714 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Manguera de conexión G1/2 SUS304 8 738 743 715 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Ánodo Φ22x234mm 8 738 743 879 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Elemento calefactor 1500W 230V completo 8 738 744 052 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Junta de goma 8 738 743 882 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Anillo de fijación de brida 8 738 743 721 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Tornillos, kit de fijación completo (5x) 8 738 743 722 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Cable de alimentación 16A/250V 8 738 743 724 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Corte térmico 101 # 20A/250V 8 738 743 725 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Placa de alimentación 8 738 743 726 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Sensor de temperatura (terminal blanco) 8 738 743 727 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Sensor de temperatura (terminal rojo) 8 738 743 728 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Cable de tierra 8 738 743 729 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Cable (Sensor de temperatura) 8 738 743 730 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Cable (Relé PCB->limitador temperatura) 8 738 743 731 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Cable (PCB-Resistencia ) 8 738 743 732 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Cable de conexión D100-20ED_04 8 738 743 733 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Cable (Pantalla - PCB) 8 738 743 734 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
33 Tornillo (10x) 8 738 725 206 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
35 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 837 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
36 Anillo junta (10x) 8 755 000 841 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
38 Tornillo y arandela (10x) 8 755 000 836 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
41 Ganchos de fijación 8 755 006 156 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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Lista de repuestos

TR4501T 100 DERB       7736507269

TR4501T 120 DERB       7736507439

TR4501T 30 DERB       7736507265

TR4501T 50 DERB       7736507266

TR4501T 70 DERB       7736507267

TR4501T 80 DERB       7736507268

TR4501TR 100 DERB       7736507317

TR4501TR 120 DERB       7736507449

TR4501TR 30 DERB       7736507313

TR4501TR 50 DERB       7736507314

TR4501TR 70 DERB       7736507315

TR4501TR 80 DERB       7736507316
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TR4501T 100 DERB       7736507269

TR4501T 120 DERB       7736507439

TR4501T 30 DERB       7736507265

TR4501T 50 DERB       7736507266

TR4501T 70 DERB       7736507267

TR4501T 80 DERB       7736507268

TR4501TR 100 DERB       7736507317

TR4501TR 120 DERB       7736507449

TR4501TR 30 DERB       7736507313

TR4501TR 50 DERB       7736507314

TR4501TR 70 DERB       7736507315

TR4501TR 80 DERB       7736507316

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
42 Juego piezas de fijacion 8 755 006 157 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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Lista de repuestos

TR5501iT 100 DERB       7736507273

TR5501iT 120 DERB       7736507440

TR5501iT 50 DERB       7736507270

TR5501iT 70 DERB       7736507271

TR5501iT 80 DERB       7736507272

TR5501iTR 100 DERB       7736507321

TR5501iTR 120 DERB       7736507450

TR5501iTR 50 DERB       7736507318

TR5501iTR 70 DERB       7736507319

TR5501iTR 80 DERB       7736507320
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TR5501iT 100 DERB       7736507273

TR5501iT 120 DERB       7736507440

TR5501iT 50 DERB       7736507270

TR5501iT 70 DERB       7736507271

TR5501iT 80 DERB       7736507272

TR5501iTR 100 DERB       7736507321

TR5501iTR 120 DERB       7736507450

TR5501iTR 50 DERB       7736507318

TR5501iTR 70 DERB       7736507319

TR5501iTR 80 DERB       7736507320

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
1 Panel HMI - HPP Negro 8 738 745 091 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Panel HMI - HPP Blanco 8 738 745 094 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 PCB de visualización 8 738 745 095 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 695 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 696 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 697 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 698 ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 699 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 700 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 701 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 702 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 717 ■ ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 744 051 ■ ■
5 Tubo deflector Azul 8 738 743 704 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Tubo deflector azul oscuro 8 738 743 705 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Aislamiento galvánico (2x) 8 738 743 706 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Válvula de seguridad 0.8Mpa 8 738 743 707 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Tornillo ST6.3*16-C-H (10x) 8 738 743 708 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Soporte de suspensión (2x) 8 738 743 709 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Fijador de cables 8 738 743 710 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Tampa 8 738 743 711 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Tampa 8 738 743 712 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Cubierta del interruptor 8 738 743 713 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Manguera de conexión G1/2 SUS304 8 738 743 714 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Manguera de conexión G1/2 SUS304 8 738 743 715 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Ánodo Φ22x234mm 8 738 743 879 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Elemento calefactor 1500W 230V completo 8 738 744 052 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Junta de goma 8 738 743 882 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Anillo de fijación de brida 8 738 743 721 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Tornillos, kit de fijación completo (5x) 8 738 743 722 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Cable de alimentación 16A/250V 8 738 743 724 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Corte térmico 101 # 20A/250V 8 738 743 725 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Placa de alimentación 8 738 743 726 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Sensor de temperatura (terminal blanco) 8 738 743 727 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Sensor de temperatura (terminal rojo) 8 738 743 728 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Cable de tierra 8 738 743 729 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Cable (Sensor de temperatura) 8 738 743 730 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Cable (Relé PCB->limitador temperatura) 8 738 743 731 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Cable (PCB-Resistencia ) 8 738 743 732 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Cable de conexión D100-20ED_04 8 738 743 733 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Cable (Pantalla - PCB) 8 738 743 734 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
31 Módulo WiFi 8 738 745 096 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
33 Tornillo (10x) 8 738 725 206 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
35 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 837 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
36 Anillo junta (10x) 8 755 000 841 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
38 Tornillo y arandela (10x) 8 755 000 836 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
39 Cables 8 755 002 841 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
41 Ganchos de fijación 8 755 006 156 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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Lista de repuestos

TR5501iT 100 DERB       7736507273

TR5501iT 120 DERB       7736507440

TR5501iT 50 DERB       7736507270

TR5501iT 70 DERB       7736507271

TR5501iT 80 DERB       7736507272

TR5501iTR 100 DERB       7736507321

TR5501iTR 120 DERB       7736507450

TR5501iTR 50 DERB       7736507318

TR5501iTR 70 DERB       7736507319

TR5501iTR 80 DERB       7736507320
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TR5501iT 100 DERB       7736507273

TR5501iT 120 DERB       7736507440

TR5501iT 50 DERB       7736507270

TR5501iT 70 DERB       7736507271

TR5501iT 80 DERB       7736507272

TR5501iTR 100 DERB       7736507321

TR5501iTR 120 DERB       7736507450

TR5501iTR 50 DERB       7736507318

TR5501iTR 70 DERB       7736507319

TR5501iTR 80 DERB       7736507320

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
42 Juego piezas de fijacion 8 755 006 157 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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Lista de repuestos

TR7101T 100 DEB       7736507554

TR7101T 120 DEB       7736507555

TR7101T 50 DEBS       7736507545

TR7101T 80 DEB       7736507547
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TR7101T 100 DEB       7736507554

TR7101T 120 DEB       7736507555

TR7101T 50 DEBS       7736507545

TR7101T 80 DEB       7736507547

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
1 Panel HMI (negro) 8 755 001 781 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 PCB de visualización 8 755 001 783 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Bisel HM! 8 755 001 784 ■
3 Bisel HM! 8 755 001 785 ■ ■ ■
4 Tubo 753mm 8 738 743 873 ■
4 Tubería de salida 907 mm 8 738 743 874 ■
4 Tubo 1010mm 8 738 743 875 ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE 816mm 8 755 000 831 ■
5 Tubo deflector Azul 8 755 000 833 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Aislamiento galvánico (2x) 8 738 743 706 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Válvula de seguridad 0.8Mpa 8 738 743 707 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Tornillo con arandela (2x) 8 738 743 876 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Angulo soporte 8 738 743 877 ■ ■ ■
9 Angulo soporte 8 755 000 834 ■

10 Tampa 8 738 743 878 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Ánodo Φ22x234mm 8 738 743 879 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Junta de goma 8 755 001 786 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Anillo de fijación de brida 8 738 743 721 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Tornillos, kit de fijación completo (5x) 8 738 743 722 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Cable de alimentación 16A/250V 8 738 743 724 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Corte térmico 101 # 20A/250V 8 738 743 883 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Tarjeta de alimentación 8 738 743 884 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Sensor de temperatura (terminal rojo) 8 738 743 728 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Cable de tierra 8 738 743 729 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Cable Rojo (PCB - Resistencia 120V) 8 738 739 201 ■
21 Cable Rojo (PCB - Resistencia 120V) 8 755 001 246 ■ ■ ■
22 Cable (Azul Neutro 120V) 8 738 729 906 ■
22 Cable de conexión D100-20ED_04 8 738 743 733 ■ ■ ■
23 Cable (PCB - Corte térmico 120V) 8 738 739 508 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Cable (Pantalla - PCB) 8 738 743 734 ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Tornillo y arandela (10x) 8 755 000 836 ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 837 ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 838 ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Ánodo Electrónico DT-286 8 738 743 890 ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Juego piezas de fijacion 8 755 000 839 ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Espaciador/Nivelador 8 755 000 840 ■ ■ ■
31 Anillo junta (10x) 8 755 000 841 ■ ■ ■ ■
32 Resistencia seca 750+750W (2x) 8 738 744 042 ■
32 Resistencia seca 800W 230v 8 755 001 607 ■ ■ ■
33 Resistencia seca 1200W / 230W 8 755 001 245 ■ ■ ■
34 Brida completa 8 755 001 787 ■ ■ ■ ■
35 Anillo aislante 8 755 001 788 ■ ■ ■ ■
36 Casquillo aislante (8x) 8 738 743 723 ■ ■ ■ ■
37 Placa (Ánodo Electrónico) 8 755 001 789 ■ ■ ■ ■
38 Mazo de cables (Ánodo Electrónico) 8 755 001 790 ■ ■ ■ ■
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Lista de repuestos

TR7501T 100 DERB       7736507277

TR7501T 120 DERB       7736507441

TR7501T 50 DERB       7736507274

TR7501T 70 DERB       7736507275

TR7501T 80 DERB       7736507276
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TR7501T 100 DERB       7736507277

TR7501T 120 DERB       7736507441

TR7501T 50 DERB       7736507274

TR7501T 70 DERB       7736507275

TR7501T 80 DERB       7736507276

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
1 Panel HMI 8 738 743 694 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 PCB de visualización 8 738 743 703 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 695 ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 696 ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 697 ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 698 ■
3 Tubo SUS304+PE Blanco 8 738 743 699 ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 700 ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 701 ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 702 ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 716 ■
4 Tubo SUS304+PE Rojo 8 738 743 717 ■
5 Tubo deflector Azul 8 738 743 704 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Tubo deflector azul oscuro 8 738 743 705 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Aislamiento galvánico (2x) 8 738 743 706 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Válvula de seguridad 0.8Mpa 8 738 743 707 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Tornillo ST6.3*16-C-H (10x) 8 738 743 708 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Soporte de suspensión (2x) 8 738 743 709 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Fijador de cables 8 738 743 710 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Tampa 8 738 743 711 ■ ■
12 Tampa 8 738 743 712 ■ ■ ■
13 Cubierta del interruptor 8 738 743 713 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Manguera de conexión G1/2 SUS304 8 738 743 714 ■ ■
14 Manguera de conexión G1/2 SUS304 8 738 743 715 ■ ■ ■
15 Resistencia seca 1500W 230V SUS321 8 738 743 888 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Brida esmaltada, completa 8 738 743 889 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Ánodo Electrónico DT-286 8 738 743 890 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Ânodo Φ18x110mm 8 738 743 718 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Junta de goma DT_06_WN 8 738 743 719 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Arandela aislante 8 738 743 720 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Anillo de fijación de brida 8 738 743 721 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Tornillos, kit de fijación completo (8x) 8 755 001 015 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Casquillo aislante (8x) 8 738 743 723 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Cable de alimentación 16A/250V 8 738 743 724 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Corte térmico 101 # 20A/250V 8 738 743 725 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Placa de alimentación 8 738 743 726 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
27 Sensor de temperatura (terminal blanco) 8 738 743 727 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Sensor de temperatura (terminal rojo) 8 738 743 728 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Cable de tierra 8 738 743 729 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Cable (Sensor de temperatura) 8 738 743 730 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
31 Cable (Relé PCB->limitador temperatura) 8 738 743 731 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
32 Cable (PCB-Resistencia ) 8 738 743 732 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
33 Cable de conexión D100-20ED_04 8 738 743 733 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
34 Cable (Pantalla - PCB) 8 738 743 734 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
35 Placa (Ánodo Electrónico)1 5EV1-EA 8 738 743 735 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
36 Mazo de cables (Ánodo Electrónico) 8 738 743 736 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
37 Tornillo (10x) 8 738 725 206 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
38 Anillo junta (10x) 8 755 000 841 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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Lista de repuestos

TR7501T 100 DERB       7736507277

TR7501T 120 DERB       7736507441

TR7501T 50 DERB       7736507274

TR7501T 70 DERB       7736507275

TR7501T 80 DERB       7736507276
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TR7501T 100 DERB       7736507277

TR7501T 120 DERB       7736507441

TR7501T 50 DERB       7736507274

TR7501T 70 DERB       7736507275

TR7501T 80 DERB       7736507276

Descripción Número el ordenar TR
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Observaciones
39 Tornillo y arandela (10x) 8 755 000 836 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
40 Tornillo (10x) 8 755 000 837 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
41 Ganchos de fijación 8 755 006 156 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
42 Juego piezas de fijacion 8 755 006 157 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
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